also Developer’s performance of its obligations under this Agreement 
including, without limitation, the Requirements under paragraph 7. 

5.3. For purpose of documentary excise taxes, if any, and title insurance, the value 
of the Property shall be deemed to be SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-TWO DOLLARS ($6,682). (This paragraph shall not preclude 
Developer from obtaining a title insurance policy in a greater amount.) 

6. Conveyance of Property. 

6.1. Closing Date.  

6.1.1. The Closing Date shall be a date selected by Developer upon at least 
ten (10) days written notice to City and shall be within two (2) months

[...]

expenditure is unnecessary as a result of funds available under a 
Construction Loan.  

6.4. Adequate Assurance.  

6.4.1. Developer shall, simultaneously with or prior to Closing of the 
Property, provide an Adequate Assurance to City in the amount of 
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR 
DOLLARS ($4,594). 

6.4.2. The form and substance of the Adequate Assurance shall be acceptable 
to City in its reasonable discretion. 

6.4.3. In the event the Adequate Assurance is in the form of a letter of credit, 
or other obligation with an expiration date, Developer shall renew the